

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5801/2007

BUDKU @ PARDESHI RAM SARTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Present matter is a Jail Petition.

The learned counsel for the appellant(A.C.) to inspect the record within two weeks and flag the documents required for translation and registry to get the documents translated from the Official Translator immediately.

Registry is directed to provide copies of record of the High Court as well as Trial Court to the learned counsel for the appellant(A.C.) immediately.

List again on 10.5.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj